

12th July, 2023

**BSE** Limited

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051.

Scrip Code: 539254 Scrip Code: ADANITRANS

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Media Release.

With reference to above, please find enclosed herewith the Media Release on the subject "Adani Transmission Wins Golden Peacock Environment Management Award 2023."

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **Adani Transmission Limited** 

Jaladhi Shukla Company Secretary

Encl: as above.



Media Release

Adani Transmission Wins Golden Peacock Environment Management Award 2023

Ahmedabad, 12 July 2023: Adani Transmission Limited (ATL), the largest private

sector transmission and distribution company listed in India and part of the

globally diversified Adani portfolio, has won the 'Golden Peacock Environment

Management Award (GPEMA)' in the 'Power Transmission' sector from 'Institute

of Directors (IOD)'.

This year, an assessment group comprising Environment, Health & Safety,

Energy and Climate Change experts assessed over 520 applications. These

applications were later reviewed by eminent jury committee chaired by Hon'ble

Justice M. N. Venkatachaliah, former Chief Justice, Supreme Court of India and

former Chairman, National Human Rights Commission of India, and National

Commission for Constitution of India Reforms.

The 'Golden Peacock Environment Management Award' acknowledges ATL's

steadfast dedication to minimizing its ecological footprint through programmes

like zero waste to land fill, single-use plastic free, water-positive operations,

promotion of renewable energy integration, and implementation of best-in-class

environmental management strategies going beyond compliances.

Adani Transmission Ltd Adani Corporate House Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad 382 421 Gujarat, India

CIN: L40300GJ2013PLC077803

Tel +91 79 2555 7555 Fax +91 79 2555 7177 info@adani.com www.adanitransmission.com



This award underscores ATL's commitment to excellence in environmental management and serves as a testament to its leadership in the industry. This recognition not only reflects ATL's dedication to sustainable practices but also highlights its role as a responsible corporate citizen.

ATL was adjudged 'winner' for its unique strategic initiative to increase renewable energy in bulk power procurement for distribution in Mumbai region by its B2C arm i.e., Adani Electricity Mumbai Limited (AEML). The other award criteria were compliance with regulatory requirements, adoption of risk management approach, which in turn would reduce company's expenditure resulting from damage, and implementation of strategies to achieve sustainable development in business. The award is an encouraging recognition of ATL's long-term environment-social-governance (ESG) commitment.

## About Adani Transmission Limited

Adani Transmission Limited (ATL) is the transmission and distribution business arm of the Adani Portfolio. ATL is the country's largest private transmission company, with a presence across 14 states of India and a cumulative transmission network of 19,779 ckm, out of which 15,371 ckm are operational and 4,408 ckm are at various stages of construction. ATL also operates a distribution business, serving more than 12 million consumers in Mumbai and Mundra SEZ. With India's energy requirement set to quadruple in the coming years, ATL is fully geared to create a strong and reliable power transmission network and work actively towards serving retail customers and achieving "Power for AII."

For further information on this release, please contact: <a href="mailto:roy.paul@adani.com">roy.paul@adani.com</a>
For investor relations, please contact: <a href="mailto:vijil.jain@adani.com">vijil.jain@adani.com</a>; <a href="mailto:investor.atl@adani.com">investor.atl@adani.com</a>